
Sep. 2016 – Durban Salaah Times  
DATE DAY SEHRI ENDS 
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Sep. 1 Thur 4:47 04:51:59 AM 4:52 06:12:00 - 06:26:59 06:27 11:51 - 12:00:59 12:01 16:01:59 16:02 17:41 17:44 18:59:59 19:00 

Sep. 2 Fri 4:46 04:50:59 AM 4:51 06:10:00 - 06:24:59 06:25 11:51 - 12:00:59 12:01 16:01:59 16:02 17:41 17:44 19:00:59 19:01 

Sep. 3 Sat 4:45 04:49:59 AM 4:50 06:09:00 - 06:23:59 06:24 11:50 - 11:59:59 12:00 16:02:59 16:03 17:42 17:45 19:00:59 19:01 

Sep. 4 Sun 4:44 04:48:59 AM 4:49 06:08:00 - 06:22:59 06:23 11:50 - 11:59:59 12:00 16:02:59 16:03 17:42 17:45 19:01:59 19:02 

Sep. 5 Mon 4:42 04:46:59 AM 4:47 06:07:00 - 06:21:59 06:22 11:50 - 11:59:59 12:00 16:03:59 16:04 17:43 17:46 19:01:59 19:02 

Sep. 6 Tue 4:41 04:45:59 AM 4:46 06:06:00 - 06:20:59 06:21 11:49 - 11:58:59 11:59 16:03:59 16:04 17:43 17:46 19:02:59 19:03 

Sep. 7 Wed 4:40 04:44:59 AM 4:45 06:04:00 - 06:18:59 06:19 11:49 - 11:58:59 11:59 16:03:59 16:04 17:44 17:47 19:02:59 19:03 

Sep. 8 Thur 4:39 04:43:59 AM 4:44 06:03:00 - 06:17:59 06:18 11:49 11:58:59 11:59 16:04:59 16:05 17:44 17:47 19:03:59 19:04 

Sep. 9 Fri 4:38 04:42:59 AM 4:43 06:02:00 - 06:16:59 06:17 11:48 - 11:57:59 11:58 16:04:59 16:05 17:45 17:48 19:03:59 19:04 

Sep. 10 Sat 4:36 04:40:59 AM 4:41 06:01:00 - 06:15:59 06:16 11:48 - 11:57:59 11:58 16:04:59 16:05 17:45 17:48 19:04:59 19:05 

Sep. 11 Sun 4:35 04:39:59 AM 4:40 06:00:00 - 06:14:59 06:15 11:48 - 11:57:59 11:58 16:05:59 16:06 17:46 17:49 19:04:59 19:05 

Sep. 12 Mon 4:34 04:38:59 AM 4:39 05:58:00 - 06:12:59 06:13 11:47 - 11:56:59 11:57 16:05:59 16:06 17:46 17:49 19:05:59 19:06 

Sep. 13 Tue 4:33 04:37:59 AM 4:38 05:57:00 - 06:11:59 06:12 11:47 - 11:56:59 11:57 16:05:59 16:06 17:47 17:50 19:05:59 19:06 

Sep. 14 Wed 4:32 04:36:59 AM 4:37 05:56:00 - 06:10:59 06:11 11:47 - 11:56:59 11:57 16:06:59 16:07 17:48 17:51 19:06:59 19:07 

Sep. 15 Thur 4:30 04:34:59 AM 4:35 05:55:00 - 06:09:59 06:10 11:46 - 11:55:59 11:56 16:06:59 16:07 17:48 17:51 19:06:59 19:07 

Sep. 16 Fri 4:29 04:33:59 AM 4:34 05:53:00 - 06:07:59 06:08 11:46 - 11:55:59 11:56 16:07:59 16:08 17:49 17:52 19:07:59 19:08 

Sep. 17 Sat 4:28 04:32:59 AM 4:33 05:52:00 - 06:06:59 06:07 11:46 - 11:55:59 11:56 16:07:59 16:08 17:49 17:52 19:08:59 19:09 

Sep. 18 Sun 4:26 04:30:59 AM 4:31 05:51:00 - 06:05:59 06:06 11:45 - 11:54:59 11:55 16:07:59 16:08 17:50 17:53 19:08:59 19:09 

Sep. 19 Mon 4:25 04:29:59 AM 4:30 05:50:00 - 06:04:59 06:05 11:45 - 11:54:59 11:55 16:07:59 16:08 17:50 17:53 19:09:59 19:10 

Sep. 20 Tue 4:24 04:28:59 AM 4:29 05:48:00 - 06:02:59 06:03 11:45 - 11:54:59 11:55 16:08:59 16:09 17:51 17:54 19:09:59 19:10 

Sep. 21 Wed 4:23 04:27:59 AM 4:28 05:47:00 - 06:01:59 06:02 11:44 - 11:53:59 11:54 16:08:59 16:09 17:51 17:54 19:10:59 19:11 

Sep. 22 Thur 4:21 04:25:59 AM 4:26 05:46:00 - 06:00:59 06:01 11:44 - 11:53:59 11:54 16:08:59 16:09 17:52 17:55 19:10:59 19:11 

Sep. 23 Fri 4:20 04:24:59 AM 4:25 05:45:00 - 05:59:59 06:00 11:44 - 11:53:59 11:54 16:09:59 16:10 17:52 17:55 19:11:59 19:12 

Sep. 24 Sat 4:19 04:23:59 AM 4:24 05:43:00 - 05:57:59 05:58 11:43 - 11:52:59 11:53 16:09:59 16:10 17:53 17:56 19:12:59 19:13 

Sep. 25 Sun 4:17 04:21:59 AM 4:22 05:42:00 - 05:56:59 05:57 11:43 - 11:52:59 11:53 16:09:59 16:10 17:53 17:56 19:12:59 19:13 

Sep. 26 Mon 4:16 04:20:59 AM 4:21 05:41:00 - 05:55:59 05:56 11:42 - 11:51:59 11:52 16:10:59 16:11 17:54 17:57 19:13:59 19:14 

Sep. 27 Tue 4:15 04:19:59 AM 4:20 05:40:00 - 05:54:59 05:55 11:42 - 11:51:59 11:52 16:10:59 16:11 17:55 17:58 19:14:59 19:15 

Sep. 28 Wed 4:13 04:17:59 AM 4:18 05:38:00 - 05:52:59 05:53 11:42 - 11:51:59 11:52 16:10:59 16:11 17:55 17:58 19:14:59 19:15 

Sep. 29 Thur 4:12 04:16:59 AM 4:17 05:37:00 - 05:51:59 05:52 11:41 - 11:50:59 11:51 16:11:59 16:12 17:56 17:59 19:15:59 19:16 

Sep. 30 Fri 4:11 04:15:59 AM 4:16 05:36:00 - 05:50:59 05:51 11:41 - 11:50:59 11:51 16:11:59 16:12 17:56 17:59 19:16:59 19:17 

Note 1: Sehri End Times shown are 5 minutes before Subah Saadiq and should be regarded as final.  Note 2: Timetable accuracy +/- 1 minute.  Note 3: Zuhr End and Asr start times are as per the Hanafi Mazhab.         
Note 4: When the sun loses it brightness (+/- 30 minutes before Maghrib) until sunset is a forbidden time. Only the Asr of that day may be performed during this time but it is sinful to delay the Salaah till then. 


